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CLEANUP STATUS

Lat

31.52657

31.55745

31.37776

31.47793

31.676801

31.55741

Long

-91.31088

-91.16837

-91.38244

-91.27114

-91.36456

-91.17040

APl # if any

2300100002

2300100242

2300101877

2300101260

2300100374

2300100220

Well Name if known

EVANS-STANTON

A M RATCLIFFE ETL-1

Caroline F. Blake

EMERY

JUNKIN

E G Lees

Well # County
7  ADAMS
3  ADAMS
3  ADAMS
2 ADAMS
8 SWD ADAMS
30 ADAMS

Field

LaGrange

Cranfield

Sibley

Poplar Grove

Quitman Bayou

Cranfield

Scope of Work

250 BBL tank and piping needs to be removed, disposed and
location restored.

3- 1000 BBL tanks, treater and slab and piping need to be removed,
disposed and location restored.

2-500 BBL tanks, treater and piping, treater is leaking oil and tanks
have several feet of oil and tank bottom in them. Needs to be
removed. disnosed and location restored.

2- 500 BBL tanks and piping need to be removed, disposed and
location restored.
1-500 BBL tank and 1- 210 tank and piping, the inside of firewall has

oil saturated soil that will have to be removed, disposed and
location restored.

2- 500 BBL tanks and piping need to be removed, disposed and
location restored.

Package



