RECLAMATION -REMEDIATION BID **PACKAGE**

BID PACKAGE NO. 1

BID PACKAGE NUMBER 1

Reclamation-Remediation Clean-up Bid Package No. 1

COUNTY:

ADAMS:

WELL NAME	FIELD	API	LAT	FONG
EVANS-STANTON 7	LAGRANGE	23-001-00002	31.52657	-91.31088
A M RATCLIFF ET AL 1-3	CRANFIELD	23-001-00242	31.55745	-91.16837
CAROLINE F BLAKE 3	SIBLEY	23-001-01877	31.37776	-91.38244
EMERY 2	POPLAR GROVE	23-001-01260	31.47793	-91.27114
JUNKIN 8 SWD	QUITMAN BAYOU	23-001-00374	31.676801	-91.36456
E.G. LEES 30	CRANFIELD	23-001-00220	31.55741	-91.17040

CLEANUP STATUS

Lat	Long	API # if any	Well Name if known	Well#	County	Field	Scope of Work	Package
31.52657	-91.31088	2300100002	EVANS-STANTON	7	ADAMS	LaGrange	250 BBL tank and piping needs to be removed, disposed and location restored.	1
31.55745	-91.16837	2300100242	A M RATCLIFFE ETL-1	3	ADAMS	Cranfield	3- 1000 BBL tanks, treater and slab and piping need to be removed, disposed and location restored.	1
31.37776	-91.38244	2300101877	Caroline F. Blake	3	ADAMS	Sibley	2-500 BBL tanks, treater and piping, treater is leaking oil and tanks have several feet of oil and tank bottom in them. Needs to be removed. disposed and location restored.	1
31.47793	-91.27114	2300101260	EMERY	2	ADAMS	Poplar Grove	2-500 BBL tanks and piping need to be removed, disposed and location restored.	1
31.676801	-91.36456	2300100374	JUNKIN	8 SWD	ADAMS	Quitman Bayou	1-500 BBL tank and 1-210 tank and piping, the inside of firewall had oil saturated soil that will have to be removed, disposed and location restored.	s 1
31.55741	-91.17040	2300100220	E G Lees	30	ADAMS	Cranfield	2-500 BBL tanks and piping need to be removed, disposed and location restored.	1

1/3